
                         XXIIª PEDAVENA - CROCE D'AUNE                          
                                                                                
 PEDAVENA 11-12 settembre 2004                                                  

AUTO MODERNE  

Classifica ASSOLUTA  

Ass Gr Cl Nr. Conduttore Naz Scuderia Vettura

1º 1º 1º 382 CINELLI Franco ITA SPORT CARS OSELLA PA 
20/S BMW 

2º 2º 1º 356
IRLANDO 
Pasquale/OSELLA ITA  

OSELLA PA 
21/S HOND

3º 3º 2º 373 FAGGIOLI Simone ITA VILLORBA CORSE OSELLA PA 
21/S HOND

4º 4º 3º 372
FATTORINI 
Fabrizio ITA  

OSELLA PA 
21/S HOND

5º 5º 4º 355 BOLOGNA Erasmo ITA  OSELLA PA 
21/S HOND

6º 6º 2º 377
LANGELLOTTO 
Salvatore ITA  

OSELLA PA 
20/S BMW 

7º 7º 5º 357 RAGAZZI Roberto ITA SUPERCHALLENGE 
SRL

OSELLA PA 
21/S HOND

8º 8º 1º 376 MERLI Christian ITA VIMOTORSPORT 
LUCCHINI 
BMW 

9º 9º 3º 381 ALA Riccardo ITA  SIGHINOLFI 
BMW 

10º 10º 6º 358
BRUCCOLERI 
Luigi ITA RUBICONE CORSE 

OSELLA PA 
21/S HOND

11º 11º 7º 353 ROMANO Aldo ITA  OSELLA PA 
21/S RENA

12º 12º 4º 379 MAGGIANI Renzo ITA BL RACING 
OSELLA PA 
20/S BMW 

13º 1º 1º 339 GIULIANI Fulvio ITA AB MOTORSPORT 
LANCIA 
DELTA 
EVOLUZ

14º 13º 8º 359 BALLATORI P. 
Angelo/RUBICO ITA RUBICONE CORSE OSELLA PA 

21/S HOND
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15º 14º 9º 352 DE GAN Romano ITA HALLEY RACING 
TEAM

GI.PI. 
SPORT 

16º 15º 10º 371 GERVASI Massimo ITA  
OSELLA PA 
20/S 

17º 2º 2º 338 DI GIUSEPPE 
Roberto ITA AB MOTORSPORT ALFA R. 155 

GTA 

18º 16º 1º 347 GOMBOSO Alan ITA  
OSELLA PA 
21/S JUNI

19º 1º 1º 309 BICCIATO Rudi ITA MENDOLA MITSUBISHI 
LANCER E

20º 3º 1º 329
IACOANGELI 
Marco ITA VIMOTORSPORT BMW 320 

21º 4º 1º 326 LEONARDI 
Giorgio ITA ROVERETO 

MOTORSPOR AUDI A4 ST 

22º 5º 3º 341 GRAMENZI Marco ITA AB MOTORSPORT 
CHRYSLER 
VIPER 

23º 2º 2º 308 BRUNNER Armin ITA MENDOLA 
FORD 
ESCORT 
COSWORT

24º 17º 2º 374 MORATELLI 
Sergio ITA SAN MARTINO 

CORSE 

BOGANI 
ALFA 
ROMEO 

25º 18º 2º 346 BACCARO 
Pasquale ITA  OSELLA PA 

21/S JUNI

26º 3º 3º 307 HAFNER Armin ITA MENDOLA BMW M3 

27º 1º 1º 254 VARDANEGA 
Lino 

ITA RUBICONE CORSE BMW M3 
E36 

28º 19º 3º 375 SARTORETTO 
Renato ITA VILLORBA CORSE OSELLA PA 

20/S ALFA

29º 20º 3º 345 PEDRONI Gabriella ITA PORTO CERVO R.T. OSELLA PA 
21/S JUNI

30º 2º 2º 253 ZANARDINI Mirko ITA PRC MOTORSPORT 
SUBARU 
IMPREZA 
STI 

31º 21º 4º 351 PUTELLI Giovanni ITA  LUCCHINI 

32º 4º 1º 291 TURRIN Tiziano ITA HALLEY RACING 
TEAM

CITROEN 
SAXO 

33º 5º 2º 288 DE GAN Stefano ITA HALLEY RACING 
TEAM

HONDA 
CIVIC 
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34º 3º 3º 257 MOLINARO 
Eugenio 

ITA COSENZA CORSE 
FORD 
ESCORT 
COSWORT

35º 6º 4º 336 PIERDOMENICO 
Stefano/RUBIC ITA RUBICONE CORSE 

FERRARI 
360 
MODENA 

36º 6º 1º 301 "BRIK" ITA VIMOTORSPORT 
OPEL 
ASTRA GSI 
16V 

37º 4º 1º 239 TOSINI Luca ITA DP AUTOSPORT 
HONDA 
CIVIC TYPE 
R 

38º 5º 2º 241 CENEDESE Ivano ITA MOTOR GROUP RENAULT 
CLIO RS 

39º 7º 1º 315 MACCAGNAN 
Stefano 

ITA VIMOTORSPORT 
CITROEN 
SAXO VTS 
16

40º 6º 3º 237 FERRARI Fabrizio ITA TOP RALLY RENAULT 
CLIO RS LIG

41º 7º 3º 296
SPADAFORA 
Roberto ITA COSENZA CORSE 

PEUGEOT 
106 RALLY 

42º 7º 4º 238 MARCHIOL Gianni ITA FRIULI HONDA 
TYPE R 

43º 8º 5º 236 NEGRENTE Bruno ITA  
RENAULT 
CLIO RS 

43º 8º 2º 317 MERLI Nicola ITA  
CITROEN 
SAXO 
SUPER 

45º 9º 6º 214 STEFANI Fiorindo ITA BL RACING RENAULT 
CLIO RS 

46º 9º 2º 323 BRUSA Aldo ITA SPORT CARS AUDI A4 ST 

47º 10º 5º 333 PUTELLI Franco ITA DP AUTOSPORT 
FERRARI 
355 

48º 10º 7º 228 ABATE Maurizio ITA SPORT RACING 
TEAM 

RENAULT 
CLIO 
WILLIA

49º 11º 8º 227 DA ROS Michele ITA VIMOTORSPORT 
RENAULT 
CLIO 
WILLIA
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50º 8º 4º 294 FRANZONI 
Gianantonio 

ITA SPORT RACING 
TEAM 

CITROEN 
SAXO VTS 
16

51º 12º 9º 216 MASTELLOTTO 
Igor ITA VIMOTORSPORT RENAULT 

CLIO RS 

52º 13º 1º 204 REGIS Giovanni ITA VIMOTORSPORT 
PEUGEOT 
106 RALLY 

52º 11º 3º 316 BERTO Valerio ITA VIMOTORSPORT 
CITROEN 
SAXO 
SUPER 

54º 14º 2º 185 DELL'ANTONIA 
Romy ITA  HONDA 

CIVIC EK4 

55º 9º 5º 293 DE LUCA Rino ITA VIMOTORSPORT PEUGEOT 
106 RALLY 

56º 15º 10º 245 CALABRETTO 
Michele ITA  RENAULT 

CLIO RS 

57º 10º 6º 282 VARDANEGA 
Roger 

ITA  PEUGEOT 
106 RALLY 

58º 11º 2º 299 COLLAVO Lorenzo ITA HALLEY RACING 
TEAM

RENAULT 
CLIO 
WILLIA

59º 12º 1º 276 BRASI Giancarlo ITA PRC MOTORSPORT VW POLO 

60º 16º 3º 191 CESCHIN Silvestro ITA DB MOTORSPORT HONDA 
CIVIC EK4 

61º 17º 11º 213
DAL PONT 
Corrado ITA VIMOTORSPORT 

RENAULT 
CLIO 
WILLIA

62º 13º 3º 298 BERTOLUTTI 
Roberto 

ITA DUEGI SPORT 
AND. T

RENAULT 
CLIO 
WILLIA

63º 18º 12º 243 MAIONE Enrico ITA PROGETTO CORSA 
RENAULT 
CLIO 
WILLIA

64º 19º 4º 205 DRAGO Andrea ITA SCUDERIA 90 PEUGEOT 
106 RALLY 

65º 20º 13º 244 CARDONE Antonio ITA  
RENAULT 
CLIO 
WILLIA

66º 21º 5º 184 DEL PUPPO Luca ITA LITTLE TEAM HONDA 
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CIVIC VTI 

67º 22º 6º 202 DE CIANTIS 
Claudio ITA STAR SERVICE PEUGEOT 

106 RALLY 

68º 14º 2º 278 REA Giovanni ITA TIRRENO 
MOTORSPORT

PEUGEOT 
106 XSI 

69º 15º 7º 215 GARABONI Luca ITA DB MOTORSPORT 
RENAULT 
CLIO 
WILLIA

70º 23º 14º 212 BIASIOLI Tiziano ITA VIMOTORSPORT 
RENAULT 
CLIO 
WILLIA

71º 22º 4º 343 GOTTARDI Walter ITA  GI-PI SPORT 
HONDA 

72º 24º 15º 226 SORAVITO Fabio ITA FRIULI OPEL 
ASTRA GSI 

73º 16º 8º 285 RATTIN Giuliano ITA  OPEL 
CORSA GSI 

74º 25º 7º 207 PEDRETTI Luigi ITA PLANET 
AUTOSPORT 

PEUGEOT 
106 RALLY 

75º 26º 16º 242 VELLUCCI Carlo ITA PLANET 
AUTOSPORT 

RENAULT 
CLIO 
WILLIA

76º 17º 9º 284 STEFENELLI 
Franco ITA  HONDA 

CIVIC VTI 

77º 27º 8º 187 CHIESURA Marco ITA VIMOTORSPORT HONDA 
CIVIC EK4 

78º 28º 9º 201 SPOSETTI 
Emanuele ITA BL RACING PEUGEOT 

106 RALLY 

79º 18º 10º 292 DAL SASS Alfonso ITA MANGHEN TEAM ALFA R. 33 
QV 

80º 29º 10º 198 MASO Stefano ITA FRIULI 
CITROEN 
SAXO VTS 
16

81º 30º 11º 199 GRAZIANI Matteo ITA BL RACING 
CITROEN 
SAXO VTS 
16

82º 31º 12º 206 SPACCO Roberto ITA  
PEUGEOT 
106 RALLY 

RENAULT 
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83º 32º 17º 218 NAIBO Marco ITA FRIULI CLIO 
WILLIA

84º 33º 1º 248 CORINTO Angelo ITA VILLORBA CORSE BMW M3 

85º 1º 1º 514
SACCO 
Giovanni/VW 
MOTORSPO

ITA VILLORBA CORSE VW LUPO 

86º 2º 2º 504
RAGAZZI 
Riccardo/VW 
MOTORS

ITA VILLORBA CORSE VW LUPO 

87º 34º 13º 196 REBASTI Roberto ITA  
PEUGEOT 
106 RALLY 

88º 12º 3º 324 BAITA Dario ITA SPORT RACING 
TEAM 

RENAULT 
CLIO RS 
CUP

89º 13º 1º 328 BRANDI Silvano ITA SPORT CARS PORSCHE 
911 RS 

90º 19º 4º 305 MAROZZI Filippo ITA  
RENAULT 
CLIO 
WILLIA

91º 35º 14º 203 ANGELINI 
Giovanni ITA  PEUGEOT 

106 RALLY 

92º 23º 11º 349 BIGAZZI Giancarlo ITA  
OSELLA 
PA/21S 
ALFA

93º 24º 5º 344 DE CAMILLIS 
Gianluca ITA  

LOLA 
PEUGEOT 
T590 

94º 36º 2º 247
CORSO 
Gianantonio ITA

ANTARES SPORT 
AUTO

FIAT UNO 
TURBO IE 

95º 3º 3º 506
MOREALE 
Michele/VW 
MOTORSP

ITA VILLORBA CORSE VW LUPO 

96º 37º 18º 223 MARCHETTI 
Massimo ITA FRIULI 

RENAULT 
CLIO 
WILLIA

97º 4º 4º 508
BLASI 
Raffaele/VW 
MOTORSPO

ITA VILLORBA CORSE VW LUPO 

BUIATTI 
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98º 5º 5º 505 Michele/VW 
MOTORSP ITA VILLORBA CORSE VW LUPO 

99º 38º 19º 217 MORANDELL 
Lukas ITA RACING TEAM 

MERANO

RENAULT 
CLIO 
WILLIA

100º 20º 5º 304 CINELLI Roberto ITA  
RENAULT 
CLIO 
WILLIA

101º 21º 11º 289 BARESI Francesco ITA
SPORT RACING 
TEAM 

HONDA 
CIVIC 
VTHEC 

102º 39º 15º 193 CANOVA Claudio ITA BL RACING PEUGEOT 
106 RALLY 

103º 40º 16º 194 GIOVANNINI 
Marcello ITA  

CITROEN 
SAXO VTS 
16

104º 22º 3º 275 CHIARATO 
Roberto ITA MIRANO RALLY PEUGEOT 

106 RALLY 

105º 6º 6º 501 MAHA Elis/VW 
MOTORSPORT ITA VILLORBA CORSE VW LUPO 

106º 41º 17º 179
VEDOVELLO 
Riccardo ITA BL RACING 

PEUGEOT 
106 RALLY 

107º 23º 12º 286 LENISA Waifro ITA  
HONDA 
CIVIC 
VTHEC 

108º 7º 7º 515
ANESI 
Domenico/VW 
MOTORSPO

ITA VILLORBA CORSE VW LUPO 

109º 42º 20º 220 ANTONICELLI 
Abramo ITA RUBICONE CORSE 

RENAULT 
CLIO 
WILLIA

110º 8º 8º 509
CASERZA 
Guido/VW 
MOTORSPOR

ITA VILLORBA CORSE VW LUPO 

111º 9º 9º 503
MANIERO 
Massimo/VW 
MOTORSP

ITA VILLORBA CORSE VW LUPO 

112º 43º 21º 211 WINKLER Helmuth ITA RACING TEAM 
MERANO

RENAULT 
CLIO 
WILLIA

DE STEFANO MARCA RALLY PEUGEOT 
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113º 44º 22º 225 DE STEFANO 
Camillo ITA MARCA RALLY 

CLUB 
PEUGEOT 
306 RALLY 

114º 14º 4º 321 LONGHI Aldo ITA AB MOTORSPORT 
FORD 
MONDEO 

115º 15º 6º 332 TROVOI Federico ITA SUPERCHALLENGE 
SRL

PORSCHE 
993 GT2 

116º 45º 1º 176 KARLEGGER Hans ITA
RACING TEAM 
MERANO

PEUGEOT 
106 RALLY 

117º 46º 2º 155 NIEDERSTATTER 
Paul ITA MENDOLA PEUGEOT 

106 RALLY 

118º 47º 23º 222 GERUSSI Elia ITA FRIULI 
RENAULT 
CLIO RS 

119º 48º 3º 177 VETTOREL 
Fabrizio ITA BL RACING PEUGEOT 

106 RALLY 

120º 1º 1º 258 BUIATTI Gino ITA  
SEAT IBIZA 
TDI 

121º 24º 4º 271 GUERRA Stefano ITA  PEUGEOT 
106 RALLY 

122º 16º 5º 322 PIONER Maurizio ITA MENDOLA 
PEUGEOT 
306 MAXI 

123º 49º 18º 195 SACCHET Eros ITA BL RACING HONDA 
CIVIC 3 

124º 50º 24º 221 MENEGHETTI 
Massimiliano ITA  

RENAULT 
CLIO 
WILLIA

125º 51º 3º 246 PASCHINI Luca ITA FRIULI FIAT UNO 
TURBO IE 

126º 52º 19º 197 PADERNI 
GIUSEPPE Matteo ITA SPORT RACING 

TEAM 
PEUGEOT 
106 RALLY 

127º 25º 5º 274 DE GASPERI 
Marco 

ITA ANTARES SPORT 
AUTO

PEUGEOT 
106 RALLY 

128º 53º 4º 173 GIACOMUZZI 
Michael ITA MENDOLA PEUGEOT 

106 RALLY 

129º 54º 25º 234
SPROCCATTI 
Federico ITA BL RACING 

RENAULT 
CLIO 
WILLIA

130º 10º 10º 512
MASCITTI 
Tommaso/VW 
MOTORS

ITA VILLORBA CORSE VW LUPO 
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131º 55º 26º 208 FUSARO Vito ITA BL RACING PEUGEOT 
205 GTI 

132º 56º 27º 209 SALA Mirko ITA  
OPEL 
ASTRA GSI 

133º 57º 5º 172 GABRIELLI 
Davide ITA  VW POLO 

134º 58º 20º 186
PASQUALATO 
Gabriele ITA MOTOR GROUP 

PEUGEOT 
106 RALLY 

135º 59º 21º 182 CONSALTER 
Matteo ITA BL RACING PEUGEOT 

106 RALLY 

136º 60º 6º 159
CANCEMI 
Francesco ITA  

PEUGEOT 
106 RALLY 

137º 17º 4º 313 TANGHETTI 
Roberta ITA  VW LUPO 

138º 61º 7º 175
MORANDEL 
Simon ITA

RACING TEAM 
MERANO

PEUGEOT 
106 RALLY 

139º 62º 22º 188
CONSALTER 
Simone/SLONGO 
E.

ITA BL RACING PEUGEOT 
106 RALLY 

140º 26º 6º 297 SANTACATERINA 
Gpietro ITA  

OPEL 
ASTRA GSI 
16V 

141º 27º 6º 273 BALBINOT Rino ITA BL RACING PEUGEOT 
106 RALLY 

142º 63º 28º 233 GANZ Nicola ITA HALLEY RACING 
TEAM

PEUGEOT 
306 RALLY 

143º 64º 8º 157 TERLIZZI Raffaele ITA GIELLE TEAM PEUGEOT 
106 RALLY 

144º 28º 7º 119 PIZZINI Michele ITA  ROVER 114 
GTI 

145º 65º 29º 219 BAREL Ido ITA VIMOTORSPORT 
OPEL 
ASTRA GSI 
16V 

146º 66º 9º 154 CASANOVA 
Sandro ITA BL RACING PEUGEOT 

106 RALLY 

147º 29º 13º 287 BONAMIN Luigi ITA  ALFA R. 33 
QV 

148º 67º 10º 171 FIABANE Massimo ITA BL RACING PEUGEOT 
106 RALLY 
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 PARTENTI         n. 164  
 PARTITI          n. 164  
 NON PARTITI      n. 0  
 RITIRATI         n. 0  
 NON CLASSIFICATI n. 0  
 ARRIVATI         n. 155  

149º 30º 8º 272 MADDALOZZO 
Riccardo ITA BL RACING PEUGEOT 

106 RALLY 

150º 68º 11º 153 MOSENA Silvia ITA EURO RACING 
PEUGEOT 
106 RALLY 

151º 1º 1º 311 DI FEO Silvana ITA SPORT CARS SEAT IBIZA 
TDI 

152º 69º 4º 249
BORDIGNON 
Antonello ITA  

FIAT UNO 
TURBO IE 

153º 18º 2º 327 ZARPELLON 
Giuseppe ITA HALLEY RACING 

TEAM BMW M3 

154º 1º 1º 151
CADAMURO 
Flavio ITA MOTOR GROUP 

PEUGEOT 
206 XS 

155º 31º 14º 281 ARMELLINI Enzo ITA  ALFA R. 33 
QV 
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                         XXIIª PEDAVENA - CROCE D'AUNE                           
                                                                                 
 PEDAVENA 11-12 settembre 2004                                                   

AUTO MODERNE  

Classifica ASSOLUTA  

Logo

Ass Gr Cl Nr. Conduttore Naz Scuderia Vettura Gr.Cl. Inter. Tempo

1º 1º 1º 236 NEGRENTE Bruno ITA  RENAULT CLIO 
RS 

N-2000 2:41.92 5:31.06 

2º 2º 1º 185 DELL'ANTONIA Romy ITA  HONDA CIVIC N-1600 2:45.83 5:31.94 
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EK4 

3º 3º 2º 191 CESCHIN Silvestro ITA DB MOTORSPORT HONDA CIVIC 
EK4 N-1600 2:48.29 5:31.95 

4º 4º 2º 237 FERRARI Fabrizio ITA TOP RALLY RENAULT CLIO 
RS LIG N-2000 2:40.40 5:32.69 

5º 5º 3º 239 TOSINI Luca ITA DP AUTOSPORT HONDA CIVIC 
TYPE R N-2000 2:40.40 5:32.83 

6º 6º 4º 238 MARCHIOL Gianni ITA FRIULI HONDA TYPE R N-2000 2:41.81 5:33.69 

7º 7º 3º 204 REGIS Giovanni ITA VIMOTORSPORT PEUGEOT 106 
RALLY N-1600 2:46.33 5:34.52 

8º 8º 5º 227 DA ROS Michele ITA VIMOTORSPORT RENAULT CLIO 
WILLIA

N-2000 2:47.50 5:36.08 

9º 9º 4º 207 PEDRETTI Luigi ITA PLANET 
AUTOSPORT 

PEUGEOT 106 
RALLY N-1600 2:47.42 5:36.88 

10º 10º 5º 202 DE CIANTIS Claudio ITA STAR SERVICE PEUGEOT 106 
RALLY N-1600 2:48.69 5:37.61 

11º 11º 6º 205 DRAGO Andrea ITA SCUDERIA 90 PEUGEOT 106 
RALLY N-1600 2:48.79 5:38.34 

12º 12º 6º 213 DAL PONT Corrado ITA VIMOTORSPORT RENAULT CLIO 
WILLIA N-2000 2:47.95 5:40.09 

13º 13º 7º 187 CHIESURA Marco ITA VIMOTORSPORT HONDA CIVIC 
EK4 N-1600 2:50.75 5:40.30 

14º 14º 7º 226 SORAVITO Fabio ITA FRIULI OPEL ASTRA 
GSI N-2000 2:50.05 5:40.65 

15º 15º 8º 218 NAIBO Marco ITA FRIULI RENAULT CLIO N-2000 2:49.95 5:41.43 
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WILLIA

16º 16º 9º 228 ABATE Maurizio ITA SPORT RACING 
TEAM 

RENAULT CLIO 
WILLIA N-2000 2:49.03 5:41.92 

17º 17º 8º 203 ANGELINI Giovanni ITA  PEUGEOT 106 
RALLY N-1600 2:50.22 5:42.08 

18º 18º 10º 241 CENEDESE Ivano ITA MOTOR GROUP RENAULT CLIO 
RS N-2000 2:43.83 5:42.70 

19º 19º 9º 201 SPOSETTI Emanuele ITA BL RACING PEUGEOT 106 
RALLY N-1600 2:51.03 5:43.05 

20º 20º 11º 217 MORANDELL Lukas ITA RACING TEAM 
MERANO

RENAULT CLIO 
WILLIA N-2000 2:50.17 5:43.21 

21º 21º 10º 184 DEL PUPPO Luca ITA LITTLE TEAM HONDA CIVIC 
VTI N-1600 2:48.67 5:43.64 

22º 22º 11º 198 MASO Stefano ITA FRIULI CITROEN SAXO 
VTS 16 N-1600 2:51.24 5:43.65 

23º 23º 12º 206 SPACCO Roberto ITA  
PEUGEOT 106 
RALLY N-1600 2:50.65 5:44.85 

24º 24º 1º 253 ZANARDINI Mirko ITA PRC MOTORSPORT SUBARU 
IMPREZA STI N->3000 2:48.32 5:46.00 

25º 25º 13º 181 ACCORSI Lorenzo ITA MIRANO RALLY 
PEUGEOT 106 
RALLY N-1600 2:54.43 5:46.42 

26º 26º 14º 196 REBASTI Roberto ITA  PEUGEOT 106 
RALLY N-1600 2:54.13 5:47.25 

27º 27º 15º 199 GRAZIANI Matteo ITA BL RACING 
CITROEN SAXO 
VTS 16 N-1600 2:53.17 5:47.51 
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28º 28º 12º 220 ANTONICELLI Abramo ITA RUBICONE CORSE RENAULT CLIO 
WILLIA N-2000 2:52.96 5:48.11 

29º 29º 16º 195 SACCHET Eros ITA BL RACING HONDA CIVIC 3 N-1600 2:55.27 5:48.32 

30º 30º 13º 223 MARCHETTI Massimo ITA FRIULI RENAULT CLIO 
WILLIA N-2000 2:53.64 5:48.33 

30º 31º 17º 193 CANOVA Claudio ITA BL RACING PEUGEOT 106 
RALLY N-1600 2:53.51 5:48.33 

32º 32º 1º 175 MORANDEL Simon ITA RACING TEAM 
MERANO

PEUGEOT 106 
RALLY N-1400 2:56.19 5:52.01 

33º 33º 14º 219 BAREL Ido ITA VIMOTORSPORT OPEL ASTRA 
GSI 16V N-2000 2:56.07 5:52.47 

34º 34º 18º 194 GIOVANNINI Marcello ITA  CITROEN SAXO 
VTS 16 N-1600 2:55.30 5:52.62 

35º 1º 1º 373 FAGGIOLI Simone ITA VILLORBA CORSE OSELLA PA 21/S 
HOND P-CN2 2:52.64 5:52.80 

36º 35º 19º 179 VEDOVELLO Riccardo ITA BL RACING 
PEUGEOT 106 
RALLY N-1600 2:58.61 5:54.69 

37º 36º 15º 221 MENEGHETTI 
Massimiliano ITA  RENAULT CLIO 

WILLIA N-2000 2:57.51 5:54.92 

38º 37º 16º 209 SALA Mirko ITA  
OPEL ASTRA 
GSI N-2000 2:58.62 5:55.62 

39º 1º 1º 339 GIULIANI Fulvio ITA AB MOTORSPORT LANCIA DELTA 
EVOLUZ

E1-
>3000 2:55.79 5:58.33 

40º 1º 1º 288 DE GAN Stefano ITA
HALLEY RACING 
TEAM HONDA CIVIC A-1600 2:56.25 5:58.62 
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41º 38º 17º 225 DE STEFANO Camillo ITA MARCA RALLY 
CLUB 

PEUGEOT 306 
RALLY N-2000 2:58.50 5:59.17 

42º 39º 18º 242 VELLUCCI Carlo ITA
PLANET 
AUTOSPORT 

RENAULT CLIO 
WILLIA N-2000 2:52.18 5:59.24 

43º 40º 2º 155 NIEDERSTATTER Paul ITA MENDOLA PEUGEOT 106 
RALLY N-1400 3:00.50 5:59.36 

44º 2º 1º 301 "BRIK" ITA VIMOTORSPORT 
OPEL ASTRA 
GSI 16V A-2000 2:54.77 5:59.76 

45º 41º 19º 245 CALABRETTO Michele ITA  RENAULT CLIO 
RS N-2000 2:48.71 5:59.98 

46º 2º 1º 326 LEONARDI Giorgio ITA
ROVERETO 
MOTORSPOR AUDI A4 ST E1-2000 2:52.65 6:00.21 

47º 42º 20º 182 CONSALTER Matteo ITA BL RACING PEUGEOT 106 
RALLY N-1600 3:00.82 6:00.27 

48º 43º 3º 176 KARLEGGER Hans ITA
RACING TEAM 
MERANO

PEUGEOT 106 
RALLY N-1400 3:01.63 6:00.76 

49º 44º 20º 211 WINKLER Helmuth ITA RACING TEAM 
MERANO

RENAULT CLIO 
WILLIA N-2000 3:01.20 6:01.40 

50º 45º 21º 234 SPROCCATTI Federico ITA BL RACING 
RENAULT CLIO 
WILLIA N-2000 2:58.49 6:01.77 

51º 3º 1º 307 HAFNER Armin ITA MENDOLA BMW M3 A->3000 2:56.13 6:02.33 

52º 46º 4º 177 VETTOREL Fabrizio ITA BL RACING PEUGEOT 106 
RALLY N-1400 3:01.33 6:02.61 

53º 4º 2º 308 BRUNNER Armin ITA MENDOLA 
FORD ESCORT 
COSWORT A->3000 3:00.30 6:02.77 
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54º 47º 22º 222 GERUSSI Elia ITA FRIULI RENAULT CLIO 
RS N-2000 3:01.85 6:03.68 

55º 48º 23º 208 FUSARO Vito ITA BL RACING 
PEUGEOT 205 
GTI N-2000 3:02.46 6:04.40 

56º 3º 2º 338 DI GIUSEPPE Roberto ITA AB MOTORSPORT ALFA R. 155 
GTA 

E1-
>3000 2:55.77 6:04.51 

57º 5º 3º 309 BICCIATO Rudi ITA MENDOLA 
MITSUBISHI 
LANCER E A->3000 2:58.24 6:05.46 

58º 49º 5º 173 GIACOMUZZI Michael ITA MENDOLA PEUGEOT 106 
RALLY N-1400 3:04.54 6:05.59 

59º 4º 2º 323 BRUSA Aldo ITA SPORT CARS AUDI A4 ST E1-2000 2:56.34 6:06.35 

60º 2º 2º 372 FATTORINI Fabrizio ITA  OSELLA PA 21/S 
HOND P-CN2 3:02.06 6:06.74 

61º 50º 24º 243 MAIONE Enrico ITA PROGETTO CORSA RENAULT CLIO 
WILLIA N-2000 2:46.66 6:07.09 

62º 5º 1º 315 MACCAGNAN Stefano ITA VIMOTORSPORT 
CITROEN SAXO 
VTS 16 E1-1600 3:01.70 6:07.55 

63º 6º 2º 316 BERTO Valerio ITA VIMOTORSPORT CITROEN SAXO 
SUPER E1-1600 3:02.19 6:07.71 

64º 3º 3º 356
IRLANDO 
Pasquale/OSELLA ITA  

OSELLA PA 21/S 
HOND P-CN2 3:04.05 6:08.41 

65º 51º 21º 186 PASQUALATO Gabriele ITA MOTOR GROUP PEUGEOT 106 
RALLY N-1600 3:03.03 6:08.63 

66º 52º 22º 188
CONSALTER 
Simone/SLONGO E. ITA BL RACING 

PEUGEOT 106 
RALLY N-1600 3:05.26 6:08.65 
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67º 53º 2º 257 MOLINARO Eugenio ITA COSENZA CORSE FORD ESCORT 
COSWORT N->3000 3:01.31 6:09.03 

68º 54º 6º 157 TERLIZZI Raffaele ITA GIELLE TEAM 
PEUGEOT 106 
RALLY N-1400 3:05.46 6:09.13 

69º 55º 7º 172 GABRIELLI Davide ITA  VW POLO N-1400 3:04.77 6:09.37 

70º 6º 2º 282 VARDANEGA Roger ITA  PEUGEOT 106 
RALLY A-1600 3:03.79 6:09.54 

71º 7º 3º 291 TURRIN Tiziano ITA HALLEY RACING 
TEAM CITROEN SAXO A-1600 3:02.93 6:09.58 

72º 4º 1º 377 LANGELLOTTO 
Salvatore ITA  OSELLA PA 20/S 

BMW P-CN4 3:00.64 6:09.87 

73º 8º 2º 299 COLLAVO Lorenzo ITA HALLEY RACING 
TEAM

RENAULT CLIO 
WILLIA A-2000 3:04.49 6:11.82 

74º 5º 1º 347 GOMBOSO Alan ITA  OSELLA PA 21/S 
JUNI P-CN1 3:00.18 6:12.87 

75º 7º 3º 333 PUTELLI Franco ITA DP AUTOSPORT FERRARI 355 
E1-
>3000 3:00.70 6:13.64 

76º 9º 4º 293 DE LUCA Rino ITA VIMOTORSPORT PEUGEOT 106 
RALLY A-1600 3:05.22 6:13.98 

77º 56º 8º 159 CANCEMI Francesco ITA  
PEUGEOT 106 
RALLY N-1400 3:05.20 6:14.50 

78º 10º 5º 294 FRANZONI Gianantonio ITA SPORT RACING 
TEAM 

CITROEN SAXO 
VTS 16 A-1600 3:02.31 6:15.64 

79º 11º 6º 285 RATTIN Giuliano ITA  
OPEL CORSA 
GSI A-1600 3:04.96 6:16.03 
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80º 57º 25º 233 GANZ Nicola ITA HALLEY RACING 
TEAM

PEUGEOT 306 
RALLY N-2000 3:07.05 6:16.53 

81º 6º 4º 352 DE GAN Romano ITA
HALLEY RACING 
TEAM GI.PI. SPORT P-CN2 3:04.10 6:16.69 

82º 8º 3º 317 MERLI Nicola ITA  CITROEN SAXO 
SUPER E1-1600 3:06.29 6:16.91 

83º 58º 9º 154 CASANOVA Sandro ITA BL RACING 
PEUGEOT 106 
RALLY N-1400 3:09.55 6:17.23 

84º 7º 2º 346 BACCARO Pasquale ITA  OSELLA PA 21/S 
JUNI P-CN1 3:03.51 6:18.17 

85º 8º 5º 358 BRUCCOLERI Luigi ITA RUBICONE CORSE 
OSELLA PA 21/S 
HOND P-CN2 3:07.09 6:18.19 

86º 9º 3º 345 PEDRONI Gabriella ITA PORTO CERVO R.T. OSELLA PA 21/S 
JUNI P-CN1 3:05.74 6:21.05 

87º 59º 1º 247 CORSO Gianantonio ITA
ANTARES SPORT 
AUTO

FIAT UNO 
TURBO IE N-3000 3:05.09 6:21.68 

88º 9º 1º 329 IACOANGELI Marco ITA VIMOTORSPORT BMW 320 E1-3000 3:06.23 6:23.41 
89º 12º 1º 276 BRASI Giancarlo ITA PRC MOTORSPORT VW POLO A-1400 3:03.72 6:23.96 

90º 13º 7º 215 GARABONI Luca ITA DB MOTORSPORT RENAULT CLIO 
WILLIA A-1600 3:11.38 6:24.21 

91º 14º 3º 298 BERTOLUTTI Roberto ITA DUEGI SPORT AND. 
T

RENAULT CLIO 
WILLIA A-2000 3:09.10 6:25.84 

92º 10º 3º 322 PIONER Maurizio ITA MENDOLA PEUGEOT 306 
MAXI E1-2000 3:02.76 6:26.08 

93º 60º 10º 171 FIABANE Massimo ITA BL RACING PEUGEOT 106 N-1400 3:13.89 6:26.39 
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RALLY 

94º 15º 8º 286 LENISA Waifro ITA  HONDA CIVIC 
VTHEC A-1600 3:12.70 6:27.53 

95º 11º 4º 324 BAITA Dario ITA SPORT RACING 
TEAM 

RENAULT CLIO 
RS CUP E1-2000 3:13.69 6:28.12 

96º 12º 4º 341 GRAMENZI Marco ITA AB MOTORSPORT CHRYSLER 
VIPER 

E1-
>3000 3:11.44 6:30.11 

97º 16º 2º 278 REA Giovanni ITA TIRRENO 
MOTORSPORT

PEUGEOT 106 
XSI A-1400 3:15.19 6:31.19 

98º 17º 3º 275 CHIARATO Roberto ITA MIRANO RALLY PEUGEOT 106 
RALLY A-1400 3:16.86 6:33.35 

99º 10º 6º 359 BALLATORI P. 
Angelo/RUBICO ITA RUBICONE CORSE OSELLA PA 21/S 

HOND P-CN2 3:12.48 6:33.39 

100º 11º 2º 382 CINELLI Franco ITA SPORT CARS OSELLA PA 20/S 
BMW P-CN4 2:58.91 6:36.19 

101º 18º 9º 284 STEFENELLI Franco ITA  
HONDA CIVIC 
VTI A-1600 3:19.65 6:36.22 

102º 19º 4º 277 BELTRAMINI 
Alessandro ITA FRIULI PEUGEOT 106 

XSI A-1400 3:15.25 6:39.36 

103º 20º 10º 281 ARMELLINI Enzo ITA  ALFA R. 33 QV A-1600 3:19.80 6:40.57 

104º 61º 2º 246 PASCHINI Luca ITA FRIULI FIAT UNO 
TURBO IE N-3000 3:10.08 6:42.64 

105º 21º 11º 289 BARESI Francesco ITA SPORT RACING 
TEAM 

HONDA CIVIC 
VTHEC A-1600 3:21.04 6:43.11 

106º 22º 4º 305 MAROZZI Filippo ITA  RENAULT CLIO A-2000 3:24.30 6:44.61 
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WILLIA

107º 12º 7º 357 RAGAZZI Roberto ITA SUPERCHALLENGE 
SRL

OSELLA PA 21/S 
HOND P-CN2 3:22.75 6:47.11 

108º 1º 1º 258 BUIATTI Gino ITA  SEAT IBIZA TDI ND-2000 3:20.49 6:47.20 

109º 62º 11º 158 TESSARO Andrea ITA BL RACING PEUGEOT 106 
RALLY N-1400 3:27.31 6:49.36 

110º 63º 12º 153 MOSENA Silvia ITA EURO RACING PEUGEOT 106 
RALLY 

N-1400 3:11.73 6:50.74 

111º 13º 1º 328 BRANDI Silvano ITA SPORT CARS PORSCHE 911 
RS 

E1-
GT3000 3:19.65 6:51.04 

112º 23º 12º 292 DAL SASS Alfonso ITA MANGHEN TEAM ALFA R. 33 QV A-1600 3:22.02 6:53.70 

113º 24º 13º 296 SPADAFORA Roberto ITA COSENZA CORSE PEUGEOT 106 
RALLY 

A-1600 3:25.74 6:53.72 

114º 13º 8º 353 ROMANO Aldo ITA  OSELLA PA 21/S 
RENA P-CN2 3:12.37 6:56.37 

115º 25º 5º 274 DE GASPERI Marco ITA ANTARES SPORT 
AUTO

PEUGEOT 106 
RALLY 

A-1400 3:27.12 6:59.04 

116º 14º 2º 327 ZARPELLON Giuseppe ITA HALLEY RACING 
TEAM BMW M3 E1-3000 3:30.15 7:02.37 

117º 1º 1º 151 CADAMURO Flavio ITA MOTOR GROUP PEUGEOT 206 
XS 

F-
START 

3:37.77 7:05.67 

118º 26º 5º 297 SANTACATERINA 
Gpietro ITA  OPEL ASTRA 

GSI 16V A-2000 3:34.44 7:06.40 

119º 27º 6º 272 MADDALOZZO 
Riccardo 

ITA BL RACING PEUGEOT 106 
RALLY 

A-1400 3:36.49 7:13.20 
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 PARTENTI         n. 153  
 PARTITI          n. 132  
 NON PARTITI      n. 21  
                     197 PADERNI GIUSEPPE Matteo    ITA SPORT RACING TEAM    
                     212 BIASIOLI Tiziano           ITA VIMOTORSPORT         
                     229 DALLA CORTE Michele        ITA DB MOTORSPORT        
                     252 BOTTACIN Gianpaolo         ITA VIMOTORSPORT         
                     271 GUERRA Stefano             ITA                      
                     273 BALBINOT Rino              ITA BL RACING            
                     279 MEDARIO Natalino           ITA BL RACING            
                     287 BONAMIN Luigi              ITA                      
                     303 GILLI Paolo                ITA                      
                     321 LONGHI Aldo                ITA AB MOTORSPORT        
                     332 TROVOI Federico            ITA SUPERCHALLENGE SRL   
                     337 ISOLANI Leonardo/RUBICONE  ITA RUBICONE CORSE       
                     343 GOTTARDI Walter            ITA                      
                     344 DE CAMILLIS Gianluca       ITA                      
                     349 BIGAZZI Giancarlo          ITA                      
                     351 PUTELLI Giovanni           ITA                      
                     355 BOLOGNA Erasmo             ITA                      
                     374 MORATELLI Sergio           ITA SAN MARTINO CORSE    
                     375 SARTORETTO Renato          ITA VILLORBA CORSE       
                     379 MAGGIANI Renzo             ITA BL RACING            
                     381 ALA Riccardo               ITA                      

120º 28º 7º 119 PIZZINI Michele ITA  ROVER 114 GTI A-1400 3:40.30 7:20.49 
121º 1º 1º 311 DI FEO Silvana ITA SPORT CARS SEAT IBIZA TDI AD-2000 3:41.10 7:22.71 
122º 15º 4º 313 TANGHETTI Roberta ITA  VW LUPO E1-1600 3:34.80 7:26.81 

123º 29º 6º 304 CINELLI Roberto ITA  RENAULT CLIO 
WILLIA

A-2000 3:34.01 7:31.05 
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 RITIRATI         n. 6  
                     216 MASTELLOTTO Igor           ITA VIMOTORSPORT         
                     244 CARDONE Antonio            ITA                      
                     248 CORINTO Angelo             ITA VILLORBA CORSE       
                     254 VARDANEGA Lino             ITA RUBICONE CORSE       
                     336 PIERDOMENICO Stefano/RUBIC ITA RUBICONE CORSE       
                     376 MERLI Christian            ITA VIMOTORSPORT         
 NON CLASSIFICATI n. 2  
                     249 BORDIGNON Antonello        ITA                    (   9:22.67) 
                     371 GERVASI Massimo            ITA                    (   8:01.85) 
 ESCLUSI          n. 1  
                     214 STEFANI Fiorindo           ITA BL RACING            
 CLASSIFICATI     n. 123  
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                         XXIIª PEDAVENA - CROCE D'AUNE                          
                                                                                
 PEDAVENA 11-12 settembre 2004                                                  

AUTO MODERNE  

Classifica ASSOLUTA  

Ass Gr Cl Nr. Conduttore Naz Scuderia Vettura

1º 1º 1º 382 CINELLI Franco ITA SPORT CARS OSELLA PA 
20/S BMW 

2º 2º 1º 373 FAGGIOLI Simone ITA VILLORBA CORSE 
OSELLA PA 
21/S HOND

3º 3º 2º 356 IRLANDO 
Pasquale/OSELLA ITA  OSELLA PA 

21/S HOND

4º 4º 3º 372
FATTORINI 
Fabrizio ITA  

OSELLA PA 
21/S HOND

5º 5º 2º 377 LANGELLOTTO 
Salvatore ITA  OSELLA PA 

20/S BMW 

6º 6º 4º 355 BOLOGNA Erasmo ITA  
OSELLA PA 
21/S HOND

7º 7º 1º 376 MERLI Christian ITA VIMOTORSPORT LUCCHINI 
BMW 

8º 8º 5º 358
BRUCCOLERI 
Luigi ITA RUBICONE CORSE 

OSELLA PA 
21/S HOND

9º 9º 6º 357 RAGAZZI Roberto ITA SUPERCHALLENGE 
SRL

OSELLA PA 
21/S HOND

10º 10º 3º 381 ALA Riccardo ITA  
SIGHINOLFI 
BMW 

11º 11º 7º 371 GERVASI Massimo ITA  OSELLA PA 
20/S 

12º 1º 1º 339 GIULIANI Fulvio ITA AB MOTORSPORT 
LANCIA 
DELTA 
EVOLUZ

13º 12º 8º 359 BALLATORI P. 
Angelo/RUBICO

ITA RUBICONE CORSE OSELLA PA 
21/S HOND

14º 13º 9º 353 ROMANO Aldo ITA  OSELLA PA 
21/S RENA
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15º 2º 2º 338 DI GIUSEPPE 
Roberto ITA AB MOTORSPORT ALFA R. 155 

GTA 

16º 14º 4º 379 MAGGIANI Renzo ITA BL RACING 
OSELLA PA 
20/S BMW 

17º 3º 1º 329 IACOANGELI 
Marco ITA VIMOTORSPORT BMW 320 

18º 15º 10º 352 DE GAN Romano ITA
HALLEY RACING 
TEAM

GI.PI. 
SPORT 

19º 4º 3º 341 GRAMENZI Marco ITA AB MOTORSPORT CHRYSLER 
VIPER 

20º 1º 1º 308 BRUNNER Armin ITA MENDOLA 
FORD 
ESCORT 
COSWORT

21º 16º 1º 347 GOMBOSO Alan ITA  OSELLA PA 
21/S JUNI

22º 5º 1º 326 LEONARDI 
Giorgio ITA ROVERETO 

MOTORSPOR AUDI A4 ST 

23º 2º 2º 309 BICCIATO Rudi ITA MENDOLA MITSUBISHI 
LANCER E

24º 3º 3º 307 HAFNER Armin ITA MENDOLA BMW M3 

25º 17º 2º 375 SARTORETTO 
Renato ITA VILLORBA CORSE OSELLA PA 

20/S ALFA

26º 18º 3º 374 MORATELLI 
Sergio ITA SAN MARTINO 

CORSE 

BOGANI 
ALFA 
ROMEO 

27º 19º 2º 346 BACCARO 
Pasquale 

ITA  OSELLA PA 
21/S JUNI

28º 1º 1º 254 VARDANEGA 
Lino ITA RUBICONE CORSE BMW M3 

E36 

29º 20º 3º 345 PEDRONI Gabriella ITA PORTO CERVO R.T. OSELLA PA 
21/S JUNI

30º 2º 2º 253 ZANARDINI Mirko ITA PRC MOTORSPORT 
SUBARU 
IMPREZA 
STI 

31º 6º 4º 336 PIERDOMENICO 
Stefano/RUBIC ITA RUBICONE CORSE 

FERRARI 
360 
MODENA 

32º 3º 3º 257
MOLINARO 

ITA COSENZA CORSE FORD 
ESCORT 
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Eugenio COSWORT

33º 4º 1º 291 TURRIN Tiziano ITA HALLEY RACING 
TEAM

CITROEN 
SAXO 

34º 21º 4º 351 PUTELLI Giovanni ITA  LUCCHINI 

35º 5º 2º 288 DE GAN Stefano ITA HALLEY RACING 
TEAM

HONDA 
CIVIC 

36º 7º 5º 333 PUTELLI Franco ITA DP AUTOSPORT FERRARI 
355 

37º 8º 2º 323 BRUSA Aldo ITA SPORT CARS AUDI A4 ST 

38º 4º 1º 239 TOSINI Luca ITA DP AUTOSPORT 
HONDA 
CIVIC TYPE 
R 

39º 5º 2º 214 STEFANI Fiorindo ITA BL RACING RENAULT 
CLIO RS 

40º 9º 1º 315 MACCAGNAN 
Stefano 

ITA VIMOTORSPORT 
CITROEN 
SAXO VTS 
16

41º 6º 3º 296 SPADAFORA 
Roberto ITA COSENZA CORSE PEUGEOT 

106 RALLY 

42º 7º 1º 301 "BRIK" ITA VIMOTORSPORT 
OPEL 
ASTRA GSI 
16V 

43º 6º 3º 241 CENEDESE Ivano ITA MOTOR GROUP 
RENAULT 
CLIO RS 

44º 10º 2º 317 MERLI Nicola ITA  
CITROEN 
SAXO 
SUPER 

45º 7º 4º 237 FERRARI Fabrizio ITA TOP RALLY RENAULT 
CLIO RS LIG

46º 8º 5º 238 MARCHIOL Gianni ITA FRIULI HONDA 
TYPE R 

47º 8º 2º 298 BERTOLUTTI 
Roberto ITA DUEGI SPORT 

AND. T

RENAULT 
CLIO 
WILLIA

48º 11º 3º 322 PIONER Maurizio ITA MENDOLA PEUGEOT 
306 MAXI 

49º 9º 6º 236 NEGRENTE Bruno ITA  RENAULT 
CLIO RS 

50º 9º 1º 276 BRASI Giancarlo ITA PRC MOTORSPORT VW POLO 
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51º 12º 3º 316 BERTO Valerio ITA VIMOTORSPORT 
CITROEN 
SAXO 
SUPER 

52º 10º 4º 282 VARDANEGA 
Roger ITA  PEUGEOT 

106 RALLY 

53º 10º 7º 245
CALABRETTO 
Michele ITA  

RENAULT 
CLIO RS 

54º 11º 8º 216 MASTELLOTTO 
Igor ITA VIMOTORSPORT RENAULT 

CLIO RS 

55º 12º 9º 228 ABATE Maurizio ITA SPORT RACING 
TEAM 

RENAULT 
CLIO 
WILLIA

56º 13º 1º 204 REGIS Giovanni ITA VIMOTORSPORT PEUGEOT 
106 RALLY 

57º 11º 5º 215 GARABONI Luca ITA DB MOTORSPORT 
RENAULT 
CLIO 
WILLIA

58º 14º 10º 227 DA ROS Michele ITA VIMOTORSPORT 
RENAULT 
CLIO 
WILLIA

59º 12º 6º 293 DE LUCA Rino ITA VIMOTORSPORT 
PEUGEOT 
106 RALLY 

60º 15º 2º 185 DELL'ANTONIA 
Romy ITA  HONDA 

CIVIC EK4 

61º 13º 7º 294 FRANZONI 
Gianantonio ITA SPORT RACING 

TEAM 

CITROEN 
SAXO VTS 
16

62º 16º 11º 243 MAIONE Enrico ITA PROGETTO CORSA 
RENAULT 
CLIO 
WILLIA

63º 14º 2º 278 REA Giovanni ITA TIRRENO 
MOTORSPORT

PEUGEOT 
106 XSI 

64º 15º 3º 305 MAROZZI Filippo ITA  
RENAULT 
CLIO 
WILLIA

65º 17º 12º 244 CARDONE Antonio ITA  
RENAULT 
CLIO 
WILLIA

HALLEY RACING RENAULT 
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66º 16º 4º 299 COLLAVO Lorenzo ITA TEAM CLIO 
WILLIA

67º 18º 3º 207 PEDRETTI Luigi ITA
PLANET 
AUTOSPORT 

PEUGEOT 
106 RALLY 

68º 22º 4º 343 GOTTARDI Walter ITA  GI-PI SPORT 
HONDA 

69º 19º 13º 226 SORAVITO Fabio ITA FRIULI 
OPEL 
ASTRA GSI 

70º 20º 4º 191 CESCHIN Silvestro ITA DB MOTORSPORT HONDA 
CIVIC EK4 

71º 21º 14º 213 DAL PONT 
Corrado ITA VIMOTORSPORT 

RENAULT 
CLIO 
WILLIA

72º 22º 5º 205 DRAGO Andrea ITA SCUDERIA 90 PEUGEOT 
106 RALLY 

73º 17º 8º 292 DAL SASS Alfonso ITA MANGHEN TEAM ALFA R. 33 
QV 

74º 18º 9º 284 STEFENELLI 
Franco 

ITA  HONDA 
CIVIC VTI 

75º 19º 10º 285 RATTIN Giuliano ITA  OPEL 
CORSA GSI 

76º 23º 6º 184 DEL PUPPO Luca ITA LITTLE TEAM HONDA 
CIVIC VTI 

77º 24º 7º 187 CHIESURA Marco ITA VIMOTORSPORT HONDA 
CIVIC EK4 

78º 25º 8º 202 DE CIANTIS 
Claudio 

ITA STAR SERVICE PEUGEOT 
106 RALLY 

79º 26º 15º 212 BIASIOLI Tiziano ITA VIMOTORSPORT 
RENAULT 
CLIO 
WILLIA

80º 27º 16º 242 VELLUCCI Carlo ITA PLANET 
AUTOSPORT 

RENAULT 
CLIO 
WILLIA

81º 28º 9º 203 ANGELINI 
Giovanni ITA  PEUGEOT 

106 RALLY 

82º 29º 10º 201 SPOSETTI 
Emanuele ITA BL RACING PEUGEOT 

106 RALLY 

83º 13º 1º 328 BRANDI Silvano ITA SPORT CARS PORSCHE 
911 RS 
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84º 30º 11º 198 MASO Stefano ITA FRIULI 
CITROEN 
SAXO VTS 
16

85º 31º 12º 206 SPACCO Roberto ITA  PEUGEOT 
106 RALLY 

86º 20º 11º 289 BARESI Francesco ITA SPORT RACING 
TEAM 

HONDA 
CIVIC 
VTHEC 

87º 1º 1º 504
RAGAZZI 
Riccardo/VW 
MOTORS

ITA VILLORBA CORSE VW LUPO 

88º 32º 17º 217
MORANDELL 
Lukas ITA

RACING TEAM 
MERANO

RENAULT 
CLIO 
WILLIA

89º 2º 2º 514
SACCO 
Giovanni/VW 
MOTORSPO

ITA VILLORBA CORSE VW LUPO 

90º 33º 1º 249 BORDIGNON 
Antonello ITA  FIAT UNO 

TURBO IE 

91º 34º 13º 196 REBASTI Roberto ITA  
PEUGEOT 
106 RALLY 

91º 14º 4º 324 BAITA Dario ITA SPORT RACING 
TEAM 

RENAULT 
CLIO RS 
CUP

93º 35º 14º 199 GRAZIANI Matteo ITA BL RACING 
CITROEN 
SAXO VTS 
16

94º 21º 5º 304 CINELLI Roberto ITA  
RENAULT 
CLIO 
WILLIA

95º 3º 3º 508
BLASI 
Raffaele/VW 
MOTORSPO

ITA VILLORBA CORSE VW LUPO 

96º 36º 18º 223 MARCHETTI 
Massimo ITA FRIULI 

RENAULT 
CLIO 
WILLIA

97º 4º 4º 506
MOREALE 
Michele/VW 
MOTORSP

ITA VILLORBA CORSE VW LUPO 

BUIATTI 
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97º 5º 5º 505 Michele/VW 
MOTORSP ITA VILLORBA CORSE VW LUPO 

99º 37º 19º 218 NAIBO Marco ITA FRIULI 
RENAULT 
CLIO 
WILLIA

100º 38º 2º 248 CORINTO Angelo ITA VILLORBA CORSE BMW M3 

101º 22º 12º 286 LENISA Waifro ITA  
HONDA 
CIVIC 
VTHEC 

102º 6º 6º 509
CASERZA 
Guido/VW 
MOTORSPOR

ITA VILLORBA CORSE VW LUPO 

103º 23º 5º 344
DE CAMILLIS 
Gianluca ITA  

LOLA 
PEUGEOT 
T590 

104º 23º 3º 277 BELTRAMINI 
Alessandro 

ITA FRIULI PEUGEOT 
106 XSI 

105º 39º 20º 220 ANTONICELLI 
Abramo ITA RUBICONE CORSE 

RENAULT 
CLIO 
WILLIA

106º 24º 4º 275
CHIARATO 
Roberto ITA MIRANO RALLY 

PEUGEOT 
106 RALLY 

107º 24º 11º 349 BIGAZZI Giancarlo ITA  
OSELLA 
PA/21S 
ALFA

108º 40º 3º 247 CORSO 
Gianantonio ITA ANTARES SPORT 

AUTO
FIAT UNO 
TURBO IE 

109º 41º 15º 193 CANOVA Claudio ITA BL RACING 
PEUGEOT 
106 RALLY 

110º 7º 7º 501 MAHA Elis/VW 
MOTORSPORT ITA VILLORBA CORSE VW LUPO 

111º 42º 21º 219 BAREL Ido ITA VIMOTORSPORT 
OPEL 
ASTRA GSI 
16V 

112º 15º 5º 321 LONGHI Aldo ITA AB MOTORSPORT FORD 
MONDEO 

113º 8º 8º 515
ANESI 
Domenico/VW 
MOTORSPO

ITA VILLORBA CORSE VW LUPO 
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114º 43º 16º 181 ACCORSI Lorenzo ITA MIRANO RALLY PEUGEOT 
106 RALLY 

115º 44º 1º 175
MORANDEL 
Simon ITA

RACING TEAM 
MERANO

PEUGEOT 
106 RALLY 

116º 9º 9º 503
MANIERO 
Massimo/VW 
MOTORSP

ITA VILLORBA CORSE VW LUPO 

117º 45º 17º 195 SACCHET Eros ITA BL RACING HONDA 
CIVIC 3 

118º 46º 18º 194 GIOVANNINI 
Marcello ITA  

CITROEN 
SAXO VTS 
16

119º 47º 19º 179 VEDOVELLO 
Riccardo 

ITA BL RACING PEUGEOT 
106 RALLY 

120º 48º 22º 211 WINKLER Helmuth ITA RACING TEAM 
MERANO

RENAULT 
CLIO 
WILLIA

121º 16º 6º 332 TROVOI Federico ITA SUPERCHALLENGE 
SRL

PORSCHE 
993 GT2 

122º 49º 23º 225 DE STEFANO 
Camillo ITA MARCA RALLY 

CLUB 
PEUGEOT 
306 RALLY 

123º 50º 24º 222 GERUSSI Elia ITA FRIULI RENAULT 
CLIO RS 

124º 51º 25º 234 SPROCCATTI 
Federico 

ITA BL RACING 
RENAULT 
CLIO 
WILLIA

125º 52º 26º 209 SALA Mirko ITA  OPEL 
ASTRA GSI 

126º 25º 5º 271 GUERRA Stefano ITA  
PEUGEOT 
106 RALLY 

127º 53º 27º 208 FUSARO Vito ITA BL RACING PEUGEOT 
205 GTI 

128º 10º 10º 512
MASCITTI 
Tommaso/VW 
MOTORS

ITA VILLORBA CORSE VW LUPO 

129º 17º 2º 327
ZARPELLON 
Giuseppe ITA

HALLEY RACING 
TEAM BMW M3 

130º 54º 2º 176 KARLEGGER Hans ITA RACING TEAM 
MERANO

PEUGEOT 
106 RALLY 
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131º 55º 28º 221 MENEGHETTI 
Massimiliano 

ITA  
RENAULT 
CLIO 
WILLIA

132º 26º 6º 274 DE GASPERI 
Marco ITA ANTARES SPORT 

AUTO
PEUGEOT 
106 RALLY 

133º 56º 3º 155
NIEDERSTATTER 
Paul ITA MENDOLA 

PEUGEOT 
106 RALLY 

134º 57º 4º 246 PASCHINI Luca ITA FRIULI FIAT UNO 
TURBO IE 

135º 58º 4º 173
GIACOMUZZI 
Michael ITA MENDOLA 

PEUGEOT 
106 RALLY 

136º 1º 1º 258 BUIATTI Gino ITA  SEAT IBIZA 
TDI 

137º 59º 5º 177 VETTOREL 
Fabrizio 

ITA BL RACING PEUGEOT 
106 RALLY 

138º 60º 29º 233 GANZ Nicola ITA HALLEY RACING 
TEAM

PEUGEOT 
306 RALLY 

139º 61º 20º 197 PADERNI 
GIUSEPPE Matteo 

ITA SPORT RACING 
TEAM 

PEUGEOT 
106 RALLY 

140º 62º 21º 188
CONSALTER 
Simone/SLONGO 
E.

ITA BL RACING PEUGEOT 
106 RALLY 

141º 63º 22º 182 CONSALTER 
Matteo ITA BL RACING PEUGEOT 

106 RALLY 

142º 64º 6º 172 GABRIELLI 
Davide 

ITA  VW POLO 

143º 65º 7º 157 TERLIZZI Raffaele ITA GIELLE TEAM PEUGEOT 
106 RALLY 

144º 66º 23º 186 PASQUALATO 
Gabriele 

ITA MOTOR GROUP PEUGEOT 
106 RALLY 

145º 27º 6º 297 SANTACATERINA 
Gpietro ITA  

OPEL 
ASTRA GSI 
16V 

146º 67º 8º 159 CANCEMI 
Francesco ITA  PEUGEOT 

106 RALLY 

147º 18º 4º 313 TANGHETTI 
Roberta ITA  VW LUPO 

148º 28º 7º 119 PIZZINI Michele ITA  ROVER 114 
GTI 
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149º 29º 8º 273 BALBINOT Rino ITA BL RACING PEUGEOT 
106 RALLY 

150º 68º 9º 154
CASANOVA 
Sandro ITA BL RACING 

PEUGEOT 
106 RALLY 

151º 69º 10º 153 MOSENA Silvia ITA EURO RACING PEUGEOT 
106 RALLY 

152º 30º 13º 287 BONAMIN Luigi ITA  
ALFA R. 33 
QV 

153º 31º 9º 272 MADDALOZZO 
Riccardo ITA BL RACING PEUGEOT 

106 RALLY 

154º 70º 11º 171 FIABANE Massimo ITA BL RACING 
PEUGEOT 
106 RALLY 

155º 1º 1º 311 DI FEO Silvana ITA SPORT CARS SEAT IBIZA 
TDI 

156º 1º 1º 151
CADAMURO 
Flavio ITA MOTOR GROUP 

PEUGEOT 
206 XS 

157º 11º 11º 507 FRANCESCHETTI 
Matteo/VW MO ITA VILLORBA CORSE VW LUPO 

Pagina 10 di 10datigara

11/09/2004file://A:\MOMIGL.HTM


